
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

May    2004  -  April   2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    36.1
    12.7
-   58.0

   334.2
     0.0

   100.0

 267,674
 24,381

 5,429

 152,345
 0

 4,301

 196,623
 21,643
 12,934

 35,089
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  531,334

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 297,484

 156,646

 231,200

 35,089

    28.7

   346.4

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,679,325

 2,195,719

 94,509

 7,666,189
 13,136

 2,194,362
 1,357

 94,509
 0

    27.9
     3.7

    13.8
-   56.8

-   50.3
-   24.6

 15,410,493
 25,612

 4,422,884
 2,883

 188,649
 214

 12,048,831
 24,693

 3,885,554
 6,670

 379,902
 284

 7,744,304
 12,476

 2,228,522
 1,526

 94,140
 214

 7,756,780

 2,230,048

 94,354

 15,436,105

 4,425,767

 188,863

 12,073,524

 3,892,224

 380,186

    27.9

    13.7

-   50.3

 420,019  231,712     81.3
 34,111  34,577 -    1.3

 454,130  266,289     70.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 75,729
 1,475

 73,411
 1,767

     3.2
-   16.5

Non-Commercial:

 341,467     55.6

 77,204  75,178      2.7Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  10,348,916  10,363,038  13,217,413     56.7 20,711,954
 2,373,787  2,402,624  4,272,410     11.8 4,776,411International

Total - Commercial  12,722,703  12,765,662  25,488,365  17,489,823     45.7

Total - Non-Commercial  111,136  104,111  215,247  195,571     10.1

     208,713
       6,534

     187,973
       7,598

    11.0
-   14.0

     100,791
       3,320

     107,922
       3,214

Grand Total - Passengers  25,703,612  17,685,394     45.3 12,869,773 12,833,839

Total - Air Carrier    9,969,553   10,081,182   20,050,735   16,345,934     22.7

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    2,753,150    2,684,480    5,437,630    1,143,889    375.4

Domestic

International

Transborder

 2,669,591

 0

 83,559

 2,606,258

 0

 78,222

 5,275,849

 0

 161,781

 1,143,889

 0

 0

   361.2

     0.0

   100.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 11,177
 3,939

 5

 150,255
 139,845

 11

 10,978
 5,269

 69

 147,760
 121,166

 33

 5,797
 1,388

 2

 79,572
 82,520

 7

 5,381
 2,551

 3

 70,683
 57,325

 4

     1.8
-   25.3
-   92.7

     1.7
    15.4
-   67.8

 15,121

 290,111

 16,317

 268,959

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 7,187

 162,098

 7,934

 128,013

-    7.3

     7.9

Grand Total - Cargo  305,232  285,276 169,285 135,947      7.0

 161,433  158,738 85,369 76,064Domestic
 143,799  126,538

     1.7
    13.6 83,916 59,883

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




